
Grant Recipient County 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Total
***Sunrise Shores Fire Department Various 2,000.00$        (2,000.00)$      -$                        
A Fern Norville Shelter Foundation Inc. Kaufman 5,000.00$        5,000.00$       10,000.00$         
Able Springs Fire Department Kaufman 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Abundant Life Pregnancy Resource Center Henderson 3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             4,000.00$                 13,000.00$         
Adopt a Happy Tail, Inc. Henderson 1,000.00$        1,000.00$           
Alzheimer's Coalition of Henderson County Henderson 5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$       4,000.00$       4,000.00$             4,000.00$             4,000.00$             4,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$                 50,000.00$         
Andrews Center Various 2,500.00$       5,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$                 17,500.00$         
Athens Animal Rescue Shelter Henderson 1,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             7,000.00$           
Athens Chamber of Commerce Leadership Institute Henderson 2,000.00$        2,000.00$           
Athens Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Athens ISD Henderson 3,000.00$        3,000.00$           
Athens Public Education Foundation Henderson 3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$       12,000.00$         
Athens Samaritans, Inc. DBA Labor of Love Henderson 5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$       2,500.00$       5,000.00$                 27,500.00$         
Athens Teenage Baseball Association Henderson 2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        1,000.00$       8,500.00$           
Athens Thrift Store Henderson 1,500.00$        3,000.00$        4,500.00$           
Backpack Heroes-Canton ISD Van Zandt 2,000.00$             2,000.00$           
Baxter Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 31,000.00$         
Bee-Happy Day Hab Kaufman 2,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             5,000.00$                 13,000.00$         
Ben Wheeler Fire & Rescue Van Zandt 2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 29,500.00$         
Berryville Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Bethel-Cayuga Fire Department Anderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Boys Scouts of America Crandall Pack 375 Kaufman 3,000.00$        3,000.00$           
Bradford Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
British Flying Training School Museum Kaufman 1,000.00$        500.00$            500.00$           500.00$           500.00$                 500.00$                 500.00$                 4,000.00$           
Brownsboro Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Brownsboro ISD Education Foundation Henderson 2,000.00$             2,000.00$           
Building Athens Together Henderson 3,000.00$             3,000.00$           
Cain Center YMCA Henderson 2,500.00$                 2,500.00$           
Cain Center, Inc. Henderson 3,000.00$        3,000.00$           
Caney City Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Canton Area Radio Emergency Services Van Zandt 2,500.00$             3,000.00$             5,000.00$             10,500.00$         
Canton Educational Foundation Van Zandt 3,000.00$        4,000.00$             7,000.00$           
Canton Fire Department Van Zandt 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Care and Share Henderson 3,000.00$        3,000.00$           
Caring for America Inc. Henderson 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$           
Caring for Children Foundation of Texas Dallas 2,500.00$             2,500.00$           
CASA of Trinity Valley Henderson 3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$       9,000.00$           
Casey's Place Kaufman 3,000.00$        2,000.00$       1,500.00$       2,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$                 17,500.00$         
CEAP * Kaufman 7,500.00$             7,500.00$           
Cedar Creek Amateur Radio Club Henderson 950.00$            2,200.00$             3,150.00$           
Cedar Creek Lake Friends of the Animals Henderson 2,000.00$        2,000.00$        2,000.00$        2,000.00$        2,000.00$       2,000.00$       12,000.00$         
Cedar Creek Veterans Foundation Henderson 5,000.00$             5,000.00$             7,500.00$             7,500.00$             7,500.00$                 32,500.00$         
Celebrate Forever Families Kaufman 2,500.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$       3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$                 26,500.00$         
Chandler Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Cheatham Memorial United Methodist Men Van Zandt 4,000.00$        4,000.00$        5,000.00$       4,000.00$       4,000.00$             21,000.00$         
Children's Advocacy Center of Kaufman Co. Kaufman 4,000.00$             5,000.00$             7,500.00$             5,000.00$                 21,500.00$         
Children's Advocacy Center of VZ County Van Zandt 3,000.00$       3,000.00$       4,000.00$             10,000.00$         
City of Tool Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00           2,500.00$                 4,500.00$           
Cleveland Amory Black Beauty Ranch Henderson 1,000.00$       1,000.00$           
Coffee City Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
College Mound Fire Department Kaufman 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Combine Fire Department Kaufman 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Community Care Food Pantry Henderson 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                 10,000.00$         
Community Food Pantry in Tool Henderson 3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$       3,000.00$       3,000.00$             3,000.00$             4,000.00$             6,500.00$             7,000.00$             5,000.00$             46,500.00$         
Crandall Fire Department Kaufman 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Crandall ISD Education Foundation Kaufman 3,000.00$        3,000.00$       3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$                 24,000.00$         
Crandall ISD Library Kaufman 2,100.00$             2,100.00$           
Delilah's Hope Rescue Van Zandt 750.00$                 750.00$                
Disciples Clinic of Athens, Texas, Inc. Henderson 5,000.00$        5,000.00$           
E O Woods Backpack Program Van Zandt 1,500.00$        1,500.00$        3,000.00$           
E! Terrell Entertainment Series Kaufman 2,000.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$                 7,000.00$           
East Texas Arboretum Henderson 4,000.00$        4,000.00$        4,000.00$       3,000.00$             4,000.00$             19,000.00$         
East Texas Crisis Center Henderson 3,000.00$        2,000.00$        3,500.00$       3,500.00$       3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,500.00$             4,500.00$             4,500.00$             7,000.00$                 37,500.00$         
East Texas Crisis Center - VZ County Various 1,500.00$        1,500.00$           
Edgewood Fire Department Van Zandt 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Edgewood Police Department Van Zandt 1,500.00$       1,500.00$           
Edom Fire Department Van Zandt 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Elkhart Fire Department Anderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         



Elmo Fire Department Kaufman 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Elmwood Fire Department Dallas 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Enchanted Oaks Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       14,500.00$         
Environmental Co-op Kaufman 2,500.00$        2,000.00$       4,500.00$           
Eustace Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Eustace Intermediate School Henderson 4,200.00$        4,200.00$        4,200.00$        3,000.00$       2,000.00$             2,000.00$             4,800.00$             4,887.67$             4,858.97$             5,000.00$             4,680.21$                 43,826.85$         
Faith at Work Ministries Kaufman 5,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             15,000.00$         
Faith In Action Outreach * Henderson 4,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$       5,000.00$       5,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             10,000.00$              49,000.00$         
Family Peace Project, Inc. Henderson 3,000.00$        3,000.00$        -$                    5,000.00$       3,500.00$       3,500.00$             18,000.00$         
Family Resource Center * Henderson 3,000.00$        3,000.00$       2,750.00$             2,000.00$             4,000.00$             3,000.00$             5,000.00$             22,750.00$         
FBC Wellness Kaufman 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                 4,000.00$           
Feeding Kids Right, Inc. Various 1,000.00$       1,000.00$             2,000.00$             4,000.00$           
First Assembly of God Church of Terrell Kaufman 3,000.00$        3,000.00$        5,000.00$             11,000.00$         
First Baptist Church Athens-Bedding Ministry Henderson 2,000.00$             2,000.00$           
First Baptist Church Eustace (Mother's Day Out) Henderson 2,000.00$             2,000.00$             4,000.00$           
First Baptist Church Eustace (Weekend Snackpacks) Henderson 3,000.00$        3,500.00$        3,000.00$       3,000.00$       3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             21,500.00$         
First Community Church of Crandall Kaufman 2,500.00$        2,500.00$           
First Methodist Church - Love's Outreach Program Henderson 2,500.00$                 2,500.00$           
First United Methodist Church Kaufman 5,000.00$        5,000.00$           
Forney Community Ministries Kaufman 2,000.00$             2,500.00$             4,500.00$           
Forney Education Foundation Kaufman 3,000.00$        2,000.00$        2,000.00$       2,000.00$       3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$                 24,000.00$         
Forney Fire Department Kaufman 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Forney Food Pantry Inc. Kaufman 2,500.00$                 2,500.00$           
Forney VFD Kaufman 2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             7,500.00$           
Frankston Fire Department Anderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Friends of Kaufman County Historical Commission Kaufman 500.00$           500.00$                
Friends of Purtis Creek State Park Henderson 2,000.00$        2,000.00$           
Friends of Riter C. Hulsey Public Library Kaufman 2,500.00$        2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,000.00$       2,000.00$       2,000.00$             13,000.00$         
Friends of the Kaufman County Library Kaufman 3,500.00$        2,000.00$             2,000.00$                 7,500.00$           
Friends of the Kaufman County Veterans Park Kaufman 2,500.00$                 2,500.00$           
Friends of the Texas Freshwater Fish Hatcheries Henderson 4,000.00$                 4,000.00$           
Friends of Van Zandt County Library, Inc. Van Zandt 3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$       2,000.00$       2,000.00$             3,000.00$                 19,000.00$         
GBC Rainbow Girls Assembly # 369 Henderson 500.00$            500.00$            500.00$           500.00$                 500.00$                 2,500.00$           
Genesis Center Kaufman 5,000.00$        5,000.00$        3,000.00$       5,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             2,500.00$                 30,500.00$         
GET-CAP * Various 12,000.00$          3,000.00$             15,000.00$         
Girl Scouts of Northeast Texas Dallas 1,000.00$       500.00$           500.00$                 1,000.00$             3,000.00$           
Go Harvest Ministries Kaufman 2,500.00$                 2,500.00$           
God's Helping Hand  Henderson 5,000.00$        5,000.00$       5,000.00$       5,000.00$             6,000.00$             7,000.00$             5,000.00$             9,000.00$             47,000.00$         
Grace House of Cedar Creek Lake Henderson 2,500.00$       2,000.00$             4,500.00$           
Gun Barrel City Beautification Committee Henderson 2,000.00$             2,000.00$           
Gun Barrel City Toys for Tots Henderson 2,500.00$       2,500.00$           
Gun Barrel Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Hand Up Network (HUN) Various 2,500.00$             2,500.00$           
Healing Hearts Ministry Kaufman 3,000.00$        3,000.00$           
Hearts & Howls of Heartland Kaufman 5,000.00$             5,000.00$           
Help 4 Heroes Anderson 500.00$                 1,000.00$             1,500.00$           
Helping Angels of Kaufman County * Kaufman 3,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$       4,000.00$       4,500.00$             9,750.00$             10,500.00$          3,000.00$             44,750.00$         
Helping Hands Anderson 15,000.00$          10,000.00$              25,000.00$         
Henderson 4-H Adult Leader Council Henderson 1,000.00$       1,000.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             7,500.00$           
Henderson Co Friends of the Library Henderson 2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             2,500.00$             2,500.00$             15,000.00$         
Henderson Co Master Gardener Association Henderson 550.00$           1,000.00$             1,550.00$           
Henderson Co Retired School Personnel Henderson 2,000.00$             2,000.00$           
Henderson County #369 Masonic Youth Rainbow Girls Henderson 500.00$                     500.00$                
Henderson County 4H Shotgun Sports Henderson 1,000.00$             1,000.00$             1,000.00$             3,000.00$           
Henderson County Black History Committee Henderson 2,000.00$        2,000.00$        2,000.00$       2,000.00$       2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$                 18,000.00$         
Henderson County Food Pantry Henderson 5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$       5,000.00$       6,000.00$             3,000.00$             4,000.00$             6,000.00$                 49,000.00$         
Henderson County HELP Center, Inc. * Henderson 4,000.00$        4,000.00$        9,000.00$             10,500.00$          6,000.00$             10,000.00$          5,000.00$                 48,500.00$         
Henderson County Historical Society Henderson 2,000.00$        1,500.00$        3,500.00$           
Henderson County Humane Society Henderson 3,000.00$       3,000.00$           
Henderson County IMA Henderson 1,800.00$       500.00$           2,300.00$           
Henderson County Memorial Library Friends Henderson 2,000.00$             2,000.00$           
Henderson County Performing Arts Center Henderson 4,000.00$        4,000.00$       4,000.00$       5,000.00$             17,000.00$         
Henderson County Rainbow Room Henderson 3,000.00$       3,000.00$             4,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$                 26,000.00$         
Henderson County United Way Henderson 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$           
Henderson County Young Life Henderson 2,500.00$        3,000.00$       2,000.00$             7,500.00$           
Heritage Park Museum of East Texas Van Zandt 3,000.00$        3,000.00$        2,500.00$             8,500.00$           
Hidden Acres Kaufman 5,000.00$        2,000.00$        3,000.00$       1,000.00$       1,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$                 24,000.00$         
Holly Springs UMC Blessings Box Van Zandt 2,000.00$             2,000.00$           
Holy Family Foundation of Van Zandt County Texas Corp Van Zandt 3,000.00$             3,000.00$           



Horsefeather Therapeutic Equestrian Center Van Zandt 1,850.00$        1,850.00$           
Humane Society of Cedar Creek Lake Henderson 3,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        1,500.00$       2,000.00$       2,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             1,500.00$                 30,500.00$         
Hunt County Kids, Inc. Hunt 2,500.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$       2,000.00$       2,000.00$             12,500.00$         
ICEE Success Foundation Anderson 2,000.00$        2,000.00$           
In His Hands Childrens Home Henderson 3,000.00$       5,000.00$             5,000.00$             6,000.00$             4,000.00$                 23,000.00$         
Isaiah 40:31 Foundation Van Zandt 1,000.00$       1,000.00$             2,000.00$             3,000.00$             4,000.00$             4,000.00$             4,000.00$                 19,000.00$         
Jake E's Riding Round Up Kaufman 3,000.00$        3,000.00$        2,000.00$       2,000.00$       2,000.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$                 20,500.00$         
Jefferson Street Boxing Club Kaufman 2,000.00$        1,500.00$       1,500.00$             5,000.00$           
Jesus Connection Henderson 4,000.00$        4,900.00$        4,900.00$        4,600.00$        3,000.00$       4,500.00$       4,500.00$             30,400.00$         
John Bunker Sands Wetland Center Kaufman 3,000.00$        2,000.00$       3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 10,500.00$         
Kaufman Christian Help Center Kaufman 3,500.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$       5,000.00$       5,000.00$             8,500.00$             5,000.00$             7,500.00$             7,000.00$             5,000.00$             3,000.00$                 69,500.00$         
Kaufman County Children's Shelter (A Fern Norville Shelter Foundation) Kaufman 4,500.00$             7,500.00$             7,500.00$             4,000.00$                 23,500.00$         
Kaufman County Crime Stoppers Kaufman 1,000.00$       1,000.00$           
Kaufman County Leadership Kaufman 2,500.00$                 2,500.00$           
Kaufman County Master Gardners Association Kaufman 1,000.00$       1,000.00$           
Kaufman County Storm Kaufman 500.00$           500.00$                
Kaufman Fire Department Kaufman 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Kaufman High School - NOW Backpack Program Kaufman 3,000.00$             2,000.00$             3,000.00$             4,000.00$                 12,000.00$         
Kaufman ISD "The Literacy Lab" Kaufman 2,500.00$             2,500.00$           
Kaufman ISD Education Foundation Kaufman 3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$                 9,000.00$           
Kaufman VFD Kaufman 2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 22,000.00$         
Keep Athens Beautiful Henderson 3,500.00$        3,500.00$        3,500.00$        3,500.00$        3,000.00$       3,000.00$       4,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$                 37,000.00$         
Kemp Education Foundation Kaufman 3,000.00$        3,000.00$        6,000.00$           
Kemp Fire Department Kaufman 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
KHS Theatre Boosters, Inc. Kaufman 1,500.00$                 1,500.00$           
Kiwanis Club of Cedar Creek Lake Henderson 5,000.00$        5,000.00$       5,000.00$       4,000.00$             19,000.00$         
Labor of Love Henderson 2,500.00$        2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             4,000.00$             5,000.00$             20,000.00$         
Lake Area Shared Ministries * Hunt 5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$       5,000.00$       5,000.00$             4,250.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             8,000.00$             5,000.00$             62,250.00$         
Lake Palestine United Methodist Church Henderson 2,000.00$             2,000.00$           
Lakes Regional Community Center Kaufman 1,000.00$        1,000.00$           
LaPoynor Elementary Henderson 3,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        3,000.00$             11,000.00$         
LaPoynor ISD Backpack Program Henderson 3,000.00$                 3,000.00$           
Larry Sauls and Friends Kaufman 2,500.00$             2,500.00$             4,000.00$                 9,000.00$           
Larue/New York Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Liberty Baptist Church of Gun Barrel City Henderson 1,000.00$             2,000.00$             5,000.00$             3,500.00$             4,000.00$                 15,500.00$         
Lila Lane Outreach Henderson 2,000.00$        2,000.00$       2,000.00$       3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             4,000.00$             4,000.00$                 26,000.00$         
Living Alternatives of Palestine Anderson 2,000.00$        2,000.00$        1,500.00$       1,500.00$       7,000.00$           
Log Cabin Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             31,500.00$         
Lone Star CASA, Inc. Kaufman 3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$       3,500.00$             3,500.00$             3,500.00$             5,000.00$             6,000.00$             6,000.00$             5,000.00$                 47,500.00$         
Love & Grace Ministries Van Zandt 2,500.00$             2,500.00$           
Love in Action Henderson 500.00$           1,500.00$       3,000.00$             4,000.00$             5,000.00$             3,000.00$             4,000.00$             21,000.00$         
Mabank Area Good Samaritans, Inc. * Henderson 3,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$        4,000.00$        4,000.00$       3,000.00$       4,000.00$             1,000.00$             2,000.00$             31,000.00$         
Mabank Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Mabank ISD Education Foundation Henderson 3,000.00$        5,000.00$       3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             23,000.00$         
Malakoff Education Foundation Henderson 3,000.00$        -$                    5,000.00$        5,000.00$        3,000.00$       2,500.00$             18,500.00$         
Malakoff Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 29,000.00$         
Malakoff Preservation Society of Texas Henderson 1,000.00$       1,000.00$           
Malakoff Teenage Baseball Softball Assoc. Henderson 500.00$           500.00$                
Manna Food Bank Van Zandt 3,000.00$       4,000.00$             7,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,000.00$             19,000.00$         
Martin Luther King Celebration of Terrell Kaufman 1,000.00$             1,000.00$             1,000.00$                 3,000.00$           
Martin's Mill Backpack Buddy Program Van Zandt 3,000.00$             3,000.00$           
Martin's Mill Elementary - Backpack Program Van Zandt 2,000.00$        3,000.00$       3,500.00$             3,000.00$             11,500.00$         
Men Unleashed Henderson 3,500.00$        3,000.00$       3,000.00$       9,500.00$           
Mesquite Fire Department Dallas 2,500.00$                 2,500.00$           
Miss Fran's Teaching Garden Henderson 5,000.00$             5,000.00$           
Modoc Cemetery Association Henderson 500.00$            500.00$            500.00$            1,500.00$           
Monday Elementary School - Kids Clothes Closet Kaufman 3,000.00$       3,000.00$             3,000.00$             9,000.00$           
Montalba Fire Department Anderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Moore Station Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Murchison Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Murchison ISD  Henderson 2,500.00$             2,500.00$           
Murchison ISD PTO Henderson 3,000.00$       3,000.00$           
My Pig Filled Life Van Zandt 750.00$                 1,000.00$             1,750.00$           
Myrtle Springs Alumni Association Van Zandt 2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$                 8,000.00$           
Myrtle Springs Fire Department Van Zandt 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Neches Fire Department Anderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Next Step Community Solutions Various 4,000.00$             4,000.00$           
North 19/Athens Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
NOW Backpack Program - Kaufman Junior High School Kaufman 1,000.00$        500.00$           500.00$                 1,000.00$             1,500.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             1,000.00$             1,000.00$                 10,500.00$         



One by One Ministries Kaufman 2,500.00$             2,500.00$           
One Man's Treasure Various 3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$        4,000.00$       3,000.00$       3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             4,000.00$             3,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$                 42,000.00$         
Opening Gates Ministry Kaufman 2,000.00$             2,000.00$           
Paint Palestine Pink Anderson 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$           
Palestine Firefighters Association Anderson 17,000.00$          2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Payne Springs Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Payne Springs Methodist Church Food Pantry Henderson 5,000.00$             3,000.00$             4,000.00$             5,000.00$             3,000.00$                 20,000.00$         
Pilot Club of Wills Point Van Zandt 3,000.00$        3,000.00$        3,000.00$       3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             18,000.00$         
Pink Fishing Inc. Van Zandt 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$           
Poynor Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Priderock Wildlife Refuge Kaufman 1,000.00$        1,000.00$           
Promiseland Preschool Kaufman 3,000.00$                 3,000.00$           
Rancho Kitty Henderson 1,000.00$             500.00$                 1,500.00$           
REACH Child Placing Agency Kaufman 2,000.00$             2,000.00$             3,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$                 22,000.00$         
Red Waller Community Library Henderson 2,000.00$        2,000.00$           
Refuge of Light Various 2,500.00$             4,000.00$                 6,500.00$           
Regional East Texas Food Bank Various 5,000.00$                 5,000.00$           
Rolling Oaks Fire Department Van Zandt 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Rosser Fire Department Kaufman 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Russell Memorial UMC Blessing Box Van Zandt 1,500.00$       2,000.00$             3,500.00$           
Salvation Army Malakoff Unit * Henderson 2,500.00$        2,500.00$        4,000.00$             8,500.00$             2,000.00$             8,000.00$             9,000.00$             5,000.00$             41,500.00$         
Salvation Army Service Center of Kaufman * Kaufman 3,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$       5,000.00$       5,000.00$             11,250.00$          2,000.00$             15,500.00$          12,000.00$          15,000.00$          5,000.00$                 88,750.00$         
Sarah Maples Chapter Kaufman 1,500.00$        2,000.00$             2,000.00$             3,500.00$             9,000.00$           
Scurry Fire Department Kaufman 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Scurry-Rosser Education Foundation Kaufman 3,500.00$             3,500.00$                 7,000.00$           
Senior Connect Kaufman 4,000.00$        5,000.00$        -$                    5,000.00$        5,000.00$       5,000.00$       5,000.00$             5,000.00$             34,000.00$         
Serenity Corner Kaufman 3,000.00$             3,500.00$             4,000.00$             5,000.00$             3,000.00$                 18,500.00$         
Seven Points Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Sharing the Love Foundation Kaufman 2,000.00$        2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             2,500.00$             2,000.00$             2,500.00$             2,500.00$             2,500.00$                 26,000.00$         
Sharon's Place Van Zandt 3,000.00$             5,000.00$                 8,000.00$           
Shining Light Food Ministry Van Zandt 5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$       5,000.00$       6,000.00$             7,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$                 48,000.00$         
SocialWorx Advocacy Group Various 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$           
South Van Zandt Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Southside Anderson First Responders Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$                 19,500.00$         
Southside Henderson Co. Fire Dept Henderson 2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 17,000.00$         
St. Charles Borromeo  Anderson 1,000.00$       2,500.00$             1,500.00$             9,000.00$             10,000.00$          3,000.00$                 27,000.00$         
St. Therese Catholic Church Charity Van Zandt 3,000.00$        3,000.00$       3,000.00$             9,000.00$           
St. Therese Knights of Columbus Van Zandt 500.00$            2,000.00$             2,500.00$           
St. Vincent de Paul of St. Edwards Conf. Henderson 1,000.00$             2,000.00$             3,000.00$           
Stage Notes Academy of Performing Arts Henderson 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                 4,000.00$           
Star Harbor Operation Give Back Henderson 2,500.00$             2,500.00$           
Still Waters Kaufman 3,000.00$        2,000.00$        2,000.00$       2,000.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             2,500.00$             2,500.00$             19,000.00$         
Storm Victims/Bill Assistance Van Zandt 9,100.00$       9,100.00$           
Tawakoni South VFD Hunt -$                    2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 32,000.00$         
Tennessee Colony Fire Department Anderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Terrell Action Committee Kaufman 2,000.00$                 2,000.00$           
Terrell Fire Department Kaufman 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Terrell ISD Excellence Foundation, Inc. Kaufman 5,000.00$        5,000.00$        3,000.00$       2,400.00$             15,400.00$         
Terrell VFD Kaufman 2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 29,500.00$         
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Henderson 750.00$            750.00$                
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension - Kaufman Kaufman 1,500.00$        1,500.00$           
Texas Best Choices Animal Rescue Hunt 1,000.00$             1,500.00$             2,000.00$                 4,500.00$           
Texas Brigades Henderson 1,000.00$             1,000.00$             2,000.00$           
Texas Health Resources Foundation Kaufman 4,000.00$             4,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             7,500.00$             5,000.00$                 30,500.00$         
Texas Ramp Project Dallas 2,500.00$        4,000.00$       5,000.00$       5,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             7,500.00$             7,500.00$             7,500.00$                 54,000.00$         
Texas Star Quilt Guild Van Zandt 2,000.00$             4,000.00$                 6,000.00$           
Texas Youth Advocates Anderson 2,000.00$       1,000.00$       1,000.00$             1,000.00$             1,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             3,000.00$             4,000.00$                 17,000.00$         
Texoma Council of Governments * Various 1,250.00$             3,000.00$             4,250.00$           
The Ark Campus Ministry Henderson 3,000.00$             3,000.00$           
The Belief Center Van Zandt 2,500.00$             2,500.00$           
The Center Kaufman 10,000.00$              10,000.00$         
The Chapman House Henderson 4,000.00$        4,000.00$        4,000.00$        -$                    12,000.00$         
The Forney Arts Council Kaufman 3,000.00$       3,000.00$           
The Gun Barrel Quilters Guild Henderson 500.00$           500.00$                
The King's Rein, Inc. Henderson 2,000.00$        3,000.00$        2,000.00$       2,000.00$       2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,400.00$             2,500.00$             2,500.00$             2,200.00$                 24,600.00$         
The King's Storehouse Various 3,500.00$        3,000.00$        5,000.00$       5,000.00$             5,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$                 25,500.00$         
The Library at Cedar Creek Lake Henderson 2,500.00$        2,500.00$       3,000.00$             8,000.00$           
The Men and Ladies of Honor Van Zandt 500.00$           500.00$                
The Purpose Project Kaufman 5,000.00$       5,000.00$           



The Refuge at Cedar Creek Lake Kaufman 2,000.00$       2,000.00$             4,000.00$             6,000.00$             14,000.00$         
The Share Center * Kaufman 3,500.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$        3,500.00$       2,000.00$             1,000.00$             4,500.00$             24,500.00$         
Tool Elementary School-Ms. Fran's Teaching Garden Henderson 5,000.00$             5,000.00$           
Tool Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Tri-County Library Henderson 4,000.00$        4,000.00$           
Trinidad Fire Department Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Trinity Lutheran's Disaster Response Team Various 2,250.00$             2,250.00$           
United Way of East/Central Texas Anderson 750.00$            2,000.00$        1,000.00$       1,000.00$       4,750.00$           
Van Zandt County Community Partners (Now ABC Room) Van Zandt 5,000.00$        5,000.00$             10,000.00$         
Van Zandt County Crime Stoppers Van Zandt 1,000.00$        1,000.00$           
Van Zandt County Precinct Watch Program Van Zandt 2,500.00$        1,500.00$             4,000.00$           
Van Zandt County Veteran's Memorial Van Zandt 2,000.00$        2,000.00$        2,000.00$        2,000.00$       2,000.00$             1,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$                 21,000.00$         
VOICE Various 1,200.00$        1,200.00$           
Volunteer Services Council of Terrell State Hospital Kaufman 2,000.00$             2,000.00$           
Water of Life Lutheran Church Food Pantry Kaufman 3,000.00$             5,000.00$                 8,000.00$           
Westside Fire Department - Anderson Co. Anderson 2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 22,000.00$         
Westside Fire Department - Henderson Co. Henderson 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Whitton Rural Fire Department Van Zandt 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Wills Point Fire Department Van Zandt 2,000.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             3,000.00$             2,500.00$                 34,000.00$         
Wills Point Intermediate Backpack Program (EO Wood Intermediate) Van Zandt 3,000.00$             3,000.00$           
Wills Point ISD Education Foundation Van Zandt 5,000.00$       2,500.00$             2,500.00$             3,000.00$             8,000.00$             5,000.00$                 26,000.00$         
Wills Point ISD K9 for Tiger Kids Van Zandt 2,500.00$             2,500.00$           
Wills Point ISD Special Olympics Van Zandt 3,000.00$       3,000.00$           
Wills Point ISD Summer Bookmobile Van Zandt 2,000.00$        2,000.00$           
Wills Point Jr. High Backpack Program Van Zandt 1,500.00$             2,000.00$             1,500.00$             5,000.00$           
Wills Point Ladies Club Van Zandt 1,000.00$       3,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             3,000.00$             11,000.00$         
Wills Point Middle School Van Zandt 3,000.00$        2,000.00$        2,000.00$        2,000.00$       9,000.00$           
Wills Point Middle School Backpack Program Van Zandt 2,000.00$             2,000.00$             2,000.00$             6,000.00$           
Wills Point Rotary Club Van Zandt 2,000.00$        2,000.00$           
Wills Point Tiger Back Pack #1240B Van Zandt 3,000.00$        3,000.00$           
Women on the Rock, Inc. Various 3,500.00$             3,500.00$           
Woods Intermediate School Van Zandt 3,000.00$       3,000.00$           
Totals 204,700.00$  285,300.00$  328,850.00$  337,150.00$  361,950.00$ 348,000.00$  360,000.00$       376,200.00$       342,400.00$       426,687.67$       487,858.97$       475,500.00$       447,880.21$           4,782,476.85$  
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